

४

W.P(C)No. 541 OF 2004

ITEM No.MM-5 & 6

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.541/2004(For Preliminary Hearing)

M/S. ZEE TELEFILMS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and permission to file dim documents)

With

SLP(C)No.20186/2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on Monday, the 27th September, 2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master