

§

W.P(C)No. 541 OF 2004
ITEM NO.1(PH)

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 541 OF 2004

M/S. ZEE TELEFILMS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file DIM. documents and permission to file documents and exemption from filing DIM documents)

With

I.A.No.5 (appln. (s) for appropriate orders)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 20186 of 2004 (Zee Telefilms Ltd. vs. BCCI & Ors.)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

In IA 5 also Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

For RR 2-4Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy

Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

For ESPNMr. Iqbal Chagla, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bahl, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Union of IndiaMr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.

Mr. Nitesh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

: 2 :

In IA 5Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr.Adv.

For Prasar BharatiMr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.5 in W.P.(C)No.541/04

We defer the consideration of this application till after the decision in the Writ Petition. However, we direct the Prasar Bharati and Set Satellite (Singapore) Pvt. Ltd. through BCCI who is represented in this Writ Petition to maintain proper accounts of the receipts from the telecast of the concerned cricket matches.

Writ Petition (C) Nos.541 and SLP(C)No.20186 of 2004

Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel started his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 10.50 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 11.50 a.m. Then, Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 12.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel started his arguments in reply and concluded at 2.40 p.m. Then, Mr. K.K. Venugopal, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 3.20 p.m. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (GANGA THAKUR) (PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTERPS TO REGISTRAR COURT MASTER

List of Books cited in the matter of Zee Telefilms Ltd.:

- 1.2002 (5) SCC 111
- 2.1995 (2) SCC 161 paras 75 and 81
- 3.1993 (2) All Eng. Reports 833 and 853
- 4.AIR 1998 Cal. 199
- 5.2003 (10) SCC 733 also 303 at 309
- 6.1998 (2) SCC 691
- 7.2003 (4) SCC 225 at 236
- 8.1975 (3) SCR 619 at 646
- 9.1979 (3) SCC 489 at 509 para 16, 19
- 10.1981 (1) SCC 722
- 11.1987 (1) SCC 395 at 417
- 12.1997 (9) SCC 377 at 408 para 25
- 13.1966 (2) QB 633
- 14.1973 All E.R. Item 9, Pg.137
- 15.1987 (1) All E.R. 564, 577, 581, 582
- 16.1965 SLT 171 (Pg.1 of comp.)
- 17.1964 (1) SCR 656 at 664 also Pg.1 at Pg 8.
- 18.1967 (3) SCR 377 at 385
- 19.1988 (1) SCC 236
- 20.2000 (8) SCC 61
- 21.2001 (1) SCC 298
- 22.1975 (3) SCC 503 at 509
- 23.1986 (1) SCC 264 AT 343
- 24.2000 (6) SCC 293 at 299
- 25.2004 (4) SCC 714 at 729
- 26.2003 (4) SCC 225 at 236, 237 para 25-27
- 27.1999 (7) SCC 209 at 229 para 28
- 28.(Vol.95) DLT 14 Ajay Jadeja Case.