

W.P(C)No. 541 OF 2004  
ITEM NO.1A  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 541 OF 2004

M/S. ZEE TELEFILMS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 20186 of 2004 (Zee Telefilms Ltd. vs. BCCI & Ors.)

(HEARD BY : HON'BLE N. SANTOSH HEGDE, S.N. VARIAVA, B.P. SINGH, H.K. SEMA AND S.B. SINHA, JJ.)

Date: 02/02/2005 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
For RR 2-4 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy

For ESPN Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Union of India Mr. Nitesh Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO. 541 OF 2004

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde pronounced the judgment for self and on behalf of Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.P. Singh and Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema.

Hon'ble Mr. S.B. Sinha pronounced a separate judgment for self and on behalf of Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.N. Variava.

SLP(C)No.20186/2004

List before the regular Bench to be dealt separately.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER

( signed reportable judgments are placed on the file)